## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Text

File #: 24-00159, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding appointments to the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System, as follows:

- a) Approve the appointment of Dustin Dodgin to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System for a three-year term ending December 31, 2026, effective immediately; and
- b) Approve the appointment of Robert Bianchi to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System for a three-year term ending December 31, 2026, effective immediately.